LL230 Series
Ultra High Intensity Line Lights
   Product Highlights
• This Ultra High Intensity Line Light series is
built to handle to most extreme line scan
lighting requirements.
• Provides an intensity level of 2,100 klx
(working distance of 75 mm).

455, 530, WHI Please see Electrical Specs
LL230
   Part Number Key
2
LL230
   Mechanical Specs
3
   Optical Specs
LL230
4
LL230
   Electrical Specs
5
Required:
The LL230 requires an external constant current source
controller outputting approximately 5A @ 48 volt DC per
150 mm light length increment.
Advanced illumination recommends the
Meanwell HLG-240H-48x* Series.
These controllers may be purchased from the Meanwell (www.meanwell.com) sales channel or directly
from Ai in either of the following two fashions:
- As separate line items:
- As an ordering code in the light p/n:
      Ex:  LL230E-0300625PT-CS4805-M
Notes:
        *    - M (-A Meanwell p/n) has voltage & current adjust potentiometers on housing
              - A (-B Meanwell p/n) cabling for connection to a 3rd party 0-10 volt analog
          device.
       **  - CN variants include Ai supplied Phoenix connectors - see page 6 for details.
WARNING:
Incorrect power supply will result in
damaging voltage levels, product
malfunction, and will void the
warranty.
Ai Part Name  Meanwell Part Name  Data Sheet
  CS4805-M  HLG-240H-48A                    HLG-240H
  CS4805-M-CN** HLG-240H-48A                  HLG-240H
  CS4805-A  HLG-240H-48B  HLG-240H
  CS4805-A-CN*** HLG-240H-48B  HLG-240H
LL230
   Current Source Options
6
Manual Controlled, CS4805-M or CS4805-M-CN
Power supply comes with tinned leads, they will need to be cut back and left un-tinned. The CS4805-M or
CS4805-M-CN power supply type has a potentiometer (a small screw to turn) to dim the output (no extra
cable). ‘CN’ denotes added connectors.
Analog Controlled, CS4805-A or CS4805-A-CN
Power supply comes with tinned leads, they will need to be cut back and left un-tinned. The CS4805-A or
CS4805-A-CN power supply type has an extra cable for dimming with external voltage. ‘CN’ denotes added
connectors.
DC output side to LL230AC input side
External dimmer
AC Input side
DC output side to LL230
Phoenix P/N 1858044, 3 Position Male
Phoenix P/N 1858031, 2 Position Male Phoenix P/N 1827716, 3 Position Female
Phoenix P/N 1858031, 2 Position Male
Phoenix P/N 1827703, 2 Position Female
Phoenix P/N 1858044, 3 Position Male
Phoenix P/N 1827716, 3 Position Female
Phoenix P/N 1827703, 2 Position Female
Phoenix P/N 1858031, 2 Position Male
Phoenix P/N 1827703, 2 Position Female
   Power and Wiring
M12 Cable Option Only (P/N:  LC2-M12-5-FX,  no connectors offered)
M12 Cable Option Notes:
1) The Ai cable or a user supplied standard 4-pin or 5-pin female to flying leads M12 cable may be used.
2) Wire the M12 cable with both brown and white flying leads to the Meanwell + 48 volt power lead wire to